STEVE LAVAGNINO

County Supervisor Fifth District steve.lavagnino@countyofsb.org

CORY BANTILAN

Chief of Staff cory.bantilan@countyofsb.org



SANDY AGALOS

Administrative Assistant sandy.agalos@countyofsb.org

YESENIA CUEVAS

Administrative Assistant yesenia.cuevas@countyofsb.org

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

Date: 2/1/22

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Santa Barbara 105 East Anapamu Street Santa Barbara, CA 93101

RE: Appointment of Vincent Martinez

For placement on the Board of Supervisors agenda for the meeting of February 15 2022.

I would like to appoint the following individual for appointment to the Planning Commission:

Vincent Martinez		
A	D: / : / /1:	

Appointee will represent the Fifth District on this commission.

Term Expires:

December 31, 2022

Fifth District Supervisor: Steve Lavagnino Signed by:

COB Information Verification

Profile			
Vincent	Martinez		
First Name	Last Name		
Email Address			
Street Address			
		CA	93454
City	Mha Will Dansius a Camu of warm	State	Postal Code
Indicate Supervisor v	Who Will Receive a Copy of your A	Application *	
Fifth District - Steve	Lavagnino		
Primary Phone	Alternate Phone		
Which Boards would	you like to apply for?		
Planning Commission: S	Submitted		
Reference 1 Name			
Kevin G. Walthers, Ph.D).		
Reference 1 Address			
Reference 1 Telephor	ne		
Reference 1 Occupat	ion		
Allan Hancock College F	President		
Reference 2 Name			
Ricky Lara			
Reference 2 Address			

Vincent Martinez Page 1 of 3

Reference 2 Occupation
fertilizer sales
Reference 3 Name
Josephine Balidivez
Reference 3 Address
Reference 3 Telephone
Reference 3 Occupation
Retired
Interests & Experiences
Please explain why you are interested in serving, and what experience you bring to the Committee. Attach additional documentation as necessary.
I have been involved in this community over the past 25 years. Serving as First Five Santa Barbara County Board Member, and President of several organizations such as United Way, Santa Maria Valley Youth & Family Center, Northern Santa Barbara County Bar Association, and Hispanic Medical Legal

County Board Member, and President of several organizations such as United Way, Santa Maria Valley Youth & Family Center, Northern Santa Barbara County Bar Association, and Hispanic Medical Legal Association. As an attorney, I am involved in land and development issues. My legal background, coupled with community involvement, provides me the ability to be aware of the developments and impacts of developments in Santa Barbara County, in particular North County.

Give any information explaining qualifications, experience, training, education, volunteer activities, community organization memberships, or personal interests that bear on your application for the above Board, Commission or Committee. Attach additional documentation as necessary.

Certified Professional Mineral Manager under NARO; Manager of approximately 1,500 acres of farmland; In my practice of law, i have dealt with water rights, agriculture and environmental issues, and planning development appeals.

Bio.pdf

Upload a Resume

Vincent Martinez Page 2 of 3

Demographics	
Ethnicity	
Gender	
Male Mal	
Date of Birth	
Education Completed:	
Loyola Marymount University, BA in Business Administration; Loyola Law School, J.D.;	
Please Agree with the Following Statement	
I agree that upon submission of this application all information provided is a matter of precord, and is subject to disclosure.	oildı

Vincent Martinez Page 3 of 3

Vincent T. Martinez was born and raised in Orange County, California. Mr. Martinez attended Loyola Marymount University and graduated with a degree in Business Administration. Immediately thereafter, he earned his law degree from Loyola University School of Law. In 1994, Mr. Martinez began his career as an attorney in Santa Maria, California where he joined the law firm of Twitchell and Rice, LLP, and became its managing partner in 2000. Mr. Martinez' practice areas include environmental law, agricultural law, corporate - business law, and oil and gas law. In his practice, Mr. Martinez represents oil companies and mineral owners in the development of mineral interests. Mr. Martinez also serves as a fiduciary and manager of royalty and mineral interests in San Luis Obispo County, Santa Barbara County and Solano County, all in the state of California. Mr. Martinez is currently the manager of the mineral company known as Escolle Tenants In Common. Mr. Martinez' representation of agricultural and oil and mineral businesses has placed him in a unique position of uniting agricultural and oil and mineral businesses and organizations to work together in unison regarding regulations and laws affecting both industry areas in the State of California.